





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-657/2023

Dated Itanagar, the 30th July' 2024

Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant:

Shri Tamchi Gungte, Near, KV2 School, Chimpu, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh,

PIN-791113, (M) 9233567279/8257994249.

Vs

Respondent:

Shri Nangram Pingkap, the SPIO-cum-Project Director, Govt. of A.P. o/o Project

Director, DRDA, Khonsa, Tirap District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792130.

Date of Hearing: - 30-07-2024

ORDER

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 filed by Shri Tamchi Gungte, Near, KV2 School, Chimpu, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by the SPIO-cum-Project Director, Govt. of A.P. O/o Project Director, DRDA, Khonsa, Tirap District, Arunachal Pradesh as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 vide Form-A Dated 02/05/2023 regarding total list of Project sanctioned under Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakaram (PMJVK), erstwhile-MSDP Scheme.

The 5th hearing is held today on 30th July' 2024 (Tuesday) at 1030 hrs. Shri Pisa Shakti, TA (RE) is representing the PIO-Cum-Project Director, DRDA, Khonsa, Tirap District, Arunachal Pradesh through the hybrid mode. The Appellant Shri Tamchi Gungte is absent. The representative of the PIO has submitted that all the available information as sought for by the Appellant has already been furnished. On the other hand, the Appellant has submitted an application vide letter No. Nil Dated 29/07/2024 address to the Commission and has stated that whatever information he has received are correct and found fully satisfied. The Appellant is requested the Commission to disposed of the case.

On being found satisfaction on the information by the appellant, the Commission observed it fit to be disposed of the case.

Hence, the case is disposed of and closed.

Order copies be issued to all the parties.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee) State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanagar

Dated, Itanagar the !! July' 2024

Memo No.APIC-657/2023 209 Copy to:

1. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website& send mail to all the parties.

2. Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission
Itanagar

chal Pradesh Information Commission